WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

BANKRUPTCY COURT CALENDAR

LENNON FEDERAL BUILDING
CORNER OF PRINCESS & WATER STREET
WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA

THE HONORABLE STEPHANI W. HUMRICKHOUSE, PRESIDING

HEARING ROOM:

COURTROOM

10:00 AM

15-00632-5-SWH
#4

12-00764-8-SWH
#9

15-00623-5-SWH
#12

14-01897-5-SWH
#13

6/9/2015 5:32PM

GEORGE WALTER & MEGHAN ASHLEY HAYWOOD

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: PRO SE (George Walter Haywood)
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Meghan Ashley Haywood)

LENIECIA D SHARPE
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: Robert J. Anderson (Leniecia D Sharpe)

JUDITH DIANNE LEWIS
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: Meredith P. Ezzell (Judith Dianne Lewis)

MICHAEL SHAWN & HEATHER MERRITT MEIER

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: Meredith P. Ezzell (Michael Shawn Meier, Heather Merritt Meier)

Page:

1

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:00 AM

14-07206-5-SWH
#14

14-02973-5-SWH
#15

14-04786-5-SWH
#17

15-00277-5-SWH
#25

11-08344-8-SWH
#34

10:30 AM

14-02264-5-SWH
#43

6/9/2015 5:32PM

WILLIAM MITCHELL COOPER CH: 13
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Meredith P. Ezzell (William Mitchell Cooper)

DAVID ANTHONY & KIMBERLY JETT DILLAMAN CH: 13
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Meredith P. Ezzell (David Anthony Dillaman, Kimberly Jett Dillaman)

CHARLES BURROW CH: 13
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Todd D. Hastings (Charles Burrow)

DWAYNE KEVIN HIGHSMITH CH: 13
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Paul A. Newton (Dwayne Kevin Highsmith)

CYNTHIA BARNETT CHESTNUT CH: 13
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS.

TRUSTEE: RICHARD M STEARNS
ATTORNEY: JAMES M ROBBINS (CYNTHIA BARNETT CHESTNUT)

MADILENE A WHITE CH: 13
MOTION FOR CONFIRMATION OF PLAN

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Robert J. Anderson (Madilene A White)
ATTORNEY: Theodore A. Nodell (Green Tree Servicing LLC)

Page: 2



10:30 AM

14-04842-5-SWH
#44

14-07291-5-SWH
#54

10-09687-8-SWH
#61

#62

15-02089-5-SWH
#68

#69

14-07470-5-SWH
#72

#73

6/9/2015 5:32PM

1)

2)

1)

2)

1)

2)

ROBERT G. SHAPIRO

MOTION FOR CONFIRMATION OF PLAN

TRUSTEE:

JERRY WAYNE & ANGELA HORNE DEAVER
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

Richard M Stearns (, Richard M Stearns)
ATTORNEY: J.M. Cook (Robert G. Shapiro)
ATTORNEY: Abby Lund Adams (Dayna Coon)

Richard M Stearns (, Richard M Stearns)
ATTORNEY: Bruce F. Jobe (Jerry Wayne Deaver, Angela Horne Deaver)

GERALDINE CORBETT STEPHENS

AMENDED OBJECTION TO CLAIM

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Meredith P. Ezzell (Geraldine Corbett Stephens)
ATTORNEY: Craig Stuart Haskell (Green Tree Servicing LLC)

Richard M Stearns

DOUGLAS L. WILLIAMS

MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

SHOW CAUSE FOR FAILURE TO FILE CHAPTER 13 PLAN

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Douglas L. Williams)
ATTORNEY: Neil D. Jonas (Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation)

WILLIAM JONES & SHERYL DENISE BENTON
MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE:

ATTORNEY: Robert J. Anderson (William Jones, Sheryl Denise Benton)
ATTORNEY: Pamela P. Keenan (DriveNow, Inc.)

Richard M Stearns

Richard M Stearns

Page:
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CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13

CH: 13



10:30 AM

13-03536-8-SWH JAMES ALAN LEGG CH: 13
#719 1) MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY
#80 2) TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Meredith P. Ezzell (James Alan Legg)
ATTORNEY: Matthew Zachary Phelan (Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.)

15-01824-5-SWH LELONGIA ANN CAMPBELL CH: 13
#83 MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: Bruce F. Jobe (Lelongia Ann Campbell)
ATTORNEY: Theodore A. Nodell (Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.)

14-06506-5-SWH BRIAN PAUL & HEATHER MARIE MILLEN CH: 13
#94 MOTION TO RECONSIDER ORDER ON 2004 EXAMINATION

TRUSTEE:  Richard M Stearns
ATTORNEY: James S. Price (Brian Paul Millen, Heather Marie Millen)
ATTORNEY: Hunter E. Fritz (RT London Company)

12-01359-8-SWH GREATPRICEDFURNITURE.COM, INC. CH: 7
#97 MOTION TO ABANDON ESTATE PROPERTY

TRUSTEE:  James B Angell
ATTORNEY: Algernon L. Butler (GREATPRICEDFURNITURE.COM, INC.)
ATTORNEY: RICHARD PRESTON COOK (FRED AND CAROLINE ROSE)

12-01359-8-SWH GREATPRICEDFURNITURE.COM, INC. CH: 7

#98 ADV: 8-14-00061

James B Angell, Trustee vs Fred Rose & Caroline Rose & Sharon Rose & The Rose
Companies, LLC
MOTION TO STAY PENDING RESOLUTION OF MOTION TO ABANDON

ATTORNEY: James B Angell (James B Angell, Trustee)
ATTORNEY: Nicholas C. Brown (James B Angell, Trustee)
ATTORNEY: Richard Preston Cook (Fred Rose, Caroline Rose)

6/9/2015 5:32PM Page: 4



10:30 AM

14-04399-5-SWH

11:00 AM

#99

12-08181-8-SWH

#101

#102

12-08181-8-SWH

#103

#104

14-04604-5-SWH

6/9/2015

#114

#115

5:32PM

1

2)

1)

2)

1)

2)

DOROTHY M. MOORE

MOTION TO DETERMINE VALUE AND/OR STATUS OF CLAIM

TRUSTEE: Richard M Stearns

ATTORNEY: James S. Price (Dorothy M. Moore)
ATTORNEY: Matthew Zachary Phelan (EquiCredit Corporation of America)

GEORGE WALTER & JOANN MARY HARRINGTON
MOTION TO CONTINUE HEARING AND REQUESTING ADDITIONAL RELIEF

TRUSTEE'S MOTION FOR SHOW CAUSE

TRUSTEE:  James B Angell

ATTORNEY: PRO SE (George Walter Harrington)
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (Joann Mary Harrington)
ATTORNEY: Elizabeth H. Parrott (Nationstar Mortgage)

GEORGE WALTER & JOANN MARY HARRINGTON

ADV: 8-15-00002

James B Angell, Trustee & George Walter Harrington vs Do It To It, LLC & James B Angell,

Trustee

MOTION TO DISMISS, MOTION TO COMPEL

ADV: 8-15-00002

James B Angell, Trustee & George Walter Harrington vs Do It To It, LLC & James B Angell,

Trustee
MOTION TO STRIKE

ATTORNEY: James B Angell (James B Angell, Trustee)
ATTORNEY: Nicholas C. Brown (James B Angell, Trustee)
ATTORNEY: PRO SE (DO IT TO IT, LLC)

SAMMY PAUL CARTERET

CONFIRMATION OF AMENDED CHAPTER 11 PLAN

BA'S MOTION FOR SHOW CAUSE

ATTORNEY: George M. Oliver (Sammy Paul Carteret)
ATTORNEY: Christopher Scott Kirk (Bankruptcy Administrator)
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CH: 13

CH: 7

CH: 7

CH: 11



